
MUSEUM DR. AND SR 4000
OVER US 52 BETWEEN

(HANES MILL RD)
FOR BRIDGE ON SR 1672

GENERAL DRAWING

SHEET 3 OF 4

S-3T. BANKOVICH

 LOCATION SKETCH 

PLANS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR UTILITY INFORMATION, SEE UTILITY

3
3

+
0
0

3
4

+
0
0

3
5

+
0
0

66+00
STA. 66+05.52 -Y4-

STA. 33+99.11 -L-

97°-46'-47"

(TYP.)

WOODS

TO MUSEUM DR.

TO SR 4000

T
O
 

W
I

N
S

T
O

N
 

S
A

L
E

M

BM #2  RR SPIKE IN 18" SWEETGUM TREE, STA. 32+11.95 -L-, 12.16' RT., EL. 898.92

BRIDGE ID.

{ -CD- (FUTURE)

 NOTES:  

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

STEEL

REINFORCING

LB NO. LF

STEEL PILES

HP 12 X 53

BEARINGS

ELASTOMERIC

LSLB

STEEL

REINFORCING

SPIRAL COLUMN

STEEL PILES

FOR HP 12 X 53

EQUIPMENT SETUP

PILE DRIVING

EA

LS

LS

TOTAL

END BENT 2

BENT 2

BENT 1

END BENT 1

SUPERSTRUCTURE

LFLFNO.

GIRDER

CONCRETE

PRESTRESSED

45"

LS

STRUCTURE

EXISTING

OF

REMOVAL

ASSESSMENT

ASBESTOS

LS

LS

EXCAVATION

STRUCTURE

UNCLASSIFIED

LS

LSTOTAL

END BENT 2

BENT 2

BENT 1

END BENT 1

SUPERSTRUCTURE

DECK SLAB

CONCRETE

REINFORCED

SF SF

FLOORS

BRIDGE

GROOVING

CONCRETE

CLASS A

CY LS

SLABS

APPROACH

BRIDGE

LS

LS

BENT

EXCAVATION FOR

FOUNDATION

RAIL

BAR METAL

THREE

PROTECTION

4" SLOPE

LS

LS

LS

33

33

74

12

25

25

12

74

12

25

25

12

61

34

27

T
O
 

K
I

N
G

PAY ITEM) (TYP.)

(ROADWAY DETAIL AND

PROPOSED GUARDRAIL

LS

LS

LS

17,988

17,988

17,900

17,900

367.6

66.6

116.3

118.9

65.8

SY

55,961

10,432

17,498

17,906

10,125

3,970

1,875

2,095

2,255.46

2,255.46

5,900

1,200

1,750

1,750

1,200

397.77

397.77

{ -Y4-

{ -L-

FOR ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT FOR BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION ACTIVITIES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ANY DELAYS OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED BASED ON DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE EXISTING

INFORMATION IS SHOWN FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NO CLAIM WHATSOEVER AGAINST

THE SUBSTRUCTURE OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE INDICATED ON THE PLANS IS FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE.  SINCE THIS

THE PROPOSED BRIDGE, THE LOAD LIMIT MAY BE REDUCED AS FOUND NECESSARY DURING THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT.

BRIDGE IS PRESENTLY NOT POSTED FOR LOAD LIMIT.  SHOULD THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BRIDGE DETERIORATE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF

ON SPREAD FOOTINGS.  THE EXISTING STRUCTURE, WHICH IS LOCATED AT THE SITE OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE, SHALL BE REMOVED. THE EXISTING

REINFORCED CONCRETE CAP ON PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES.  INTERIOR BENTS CONSIST OF REINFORCED CONCRETE POST AND BEAM CAPS

ROADWAY WIDTH OF 28'-0" WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK ON PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS.  THE END BENTS CONSIST OF

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE CONSISTS OF 4 SPANS, 1 SPAN @ 54'-10", 1 @ 64'-6", 1 @ 54'-6", AND 1 @ 54'-10".  THE SUPERSTRUCTURE HAS A CLEAR

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, SEE ROADWAY PLANS. 

FOR LIMITS OF TEMPORARY SHORING FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, SEE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS. FOR PAY ITEM FOR TEMPORARY SHORING FOR

WORK SHALL NOT BE STARTED ON THIS BRIDGE UNTIL ROADWAY SECTION HAS BEEN EXCAVATED.

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION.  SEE SECTION 412 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

AT END BENT 2 AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT LUMP SUM PRICE FOR UNCLASSIFIED

THE MATERIAL SHOWN IN THE CROSS-HATCHED AREA SHALL BE EXCAVATED FOR A DISTANCE OF 80 FT. LEFT AND RIGHT OF CENTERLINE ROADWAY

WILL BE MADE FOR THIS SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB. 

RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 1024-1 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. NO PAYMENT

THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN FLY ASH OR GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG AT THE SUBSTITUTION

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. 

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-INPLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE

FOR MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC BENEATH PROPOSED STRUCTURE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. 

WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT.

REPORT ANY VARIATIONS TO THE ENGINEER. ANY PLAN REVISIONS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE

AVAILABLE. PRIOR TO BEGINNING BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY THE ELEVATIONS ON THE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND CHECK THE CLEARANCE.

THE ELEVATIONS AND CLEARANCES SHOWN ON THE PLANS AT THE POINTS OF MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE ARE FROM THE BEST INFORMATION

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

JOINTS

EXPANSION

STRIP SEAL

LS

LS

LS

DATE:

DATE:

4
/
6
/
2
0
2
3

1
2
:0

1
:4

4
 
P

M
P
:\

R
a
le
ig

h
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
2
0
1
8
\

D
iv
is
io

n
 

9
 
(M

o
t
t
 

M
a
c

D
o

n
a
ld
)\

U
-
2
7
2
9
\

S
t
r
u
c
t
u
r
e
s
\

D
r
a

w
in

g
s
\

F
in

a
l\

U
2
7
2
9
_
S

M
U
_

G
D
_
3
3
0
2
9
0
.d

g
n

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

STATION:

COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

PROJECT NO.

33+99.11 -L-

DRAWN BY: DATE:

DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

CHECKED BY: DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED 59

FORSYTH

J.A. BATTS

U-2729

T.J. BEACH

9-22

9-22

9-22

LICENSURE NO. C-4434

Cary, NC 27518

5640 Dillard Drive, Suite 200

 

E
GI E

ES

L

O
I

18056

SEAL

N
N ER

P
R

OF
SION

A

NO
R

HCAR LNA

T

 

S

TTAB .A N
H

O
J

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3B662C47-BB36-47FC-A7EE-E83AFC878B49

4/6/2023 | 10:39 AM PDT


		2023-04-06T10:42:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




