

	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	FOUNDATION EXCAVATION FOR BENT	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	CLASS A CONCRETE	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS	
	LS	LS	LS	LS	SF	SF	CY	LS	
SUPERSTRUCTURE					17,988	17,900		LS	
END BENT 1							65.8		
BENT 1			LS				118.9		
BENT 2			LS				116.3		
END BENT 2				LS			66.6		
TOTAL	LS	LS	LS	LS	17,988	17,900	367.6	LS	

	REINFORCING SPIRAL COLUMN REINFORCI STEEL		PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER		PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES		THREE BAR METAL RAIL	4" SLOPE PROTECTION	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINTS
	LB	LB	NO.	LF	EA	NO.	LF	LF	SY	LS	LS
SUPERSTRUCTURE			33	2,255.46				397.77		LS	LS
END BENT 1	10,125				12	12	1,200		27		
BENT 1	17,906	2,095			25	25	1,750				
BENT 2	17,498	1 , 875			25	25	1,750				
END BENT 2	10,432				12	12	1,200		34		
TOTAL	55,961	3 , 970	33	2,255.46	74	74	5,900	397.77	61	LS	LS

NOTES:

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

THE ELEVATIONS AND CLEARANCES SHOWN ON THE PLANS AT THE POINTS OF MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE ARE FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. PRIOR TO BEGINNING BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY THE ELEVATIONS ON THE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND CHECK THE CLEARANCE. REPORT ANY VARIATIONS TO THE ENGINEER. ANY PLAN REVISIONS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT.

FOR MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC BENEATH PROPOSED STRUCTURE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-INPLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN FLY ASH OR GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG AT THE SUBSTITUTION RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 1024-1 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB.

THE MATERIAL SHOWN IN THE CROSS-HATCHED AREA SHALL BE EXCAVATED FOR A DISTANCE OF 80 FT.LEFT AND RIGHT OF CENTERLINE ROADWAY AT END BENT 2 AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT LUMP SUM PRICE FOR UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION. SEE SECTION 412 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

WORK SHALL NOT BE STARTED ON THIS BRIDGE UNTIL ROADWAY SECTION HAS BEEN EXCAVATED.

FOR LIMITS OF TEMPORARY SHORING FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, SEE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS. FOR PAY ITEM FOR TEMPORARY SHORING FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, SEE ROADWAY PLANS.

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE CONSISTS OF 4 SPANS,1 SPAN @ 54'-10",1 @ 64'-6",1 @ 54'-6", AND 1 @ 54'-10". THE SUPERSTRUCTURE HAS A CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH OF 28'-0" WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK ON PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS. THE END BENTS CONSIST OF REINFORCED CONCRETE POST AND BEAM CAPS ON SPREAD FOOTINGS. THE EXISTING STRUCTURE, WHICH IS LOCATED AT THE SITE OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE, SHALL BE REMOVED. THE EXISTING BRIDGE IS PRESENTLY NOT POSTED FOR LOAD LIMIT. SHOULD THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BRIDGE DETERIORATE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED BRIDGE, THE LOAD LIMIT MAY BE REDUCED AS FOUND NECESSARY DURING THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT.

THE SUBSTRUCTURE OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE INDICATED ON THE PLANS IS FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. SINCE THIS INFORMATION IS SHOWN FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NO CLAIM WHATSOEVER AGAINST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ANY DELAYS OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED BASED ON DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE EXISTING BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

FOR ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT FOR BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION ACTIVITIES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

PROJECT NO. U-2729

FORSYTH COUNTY

STATION: 33+99.11 -L-

SHEET 3 OF 4

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
RALEIGH

GENERAL DRAWING

FOR BRIDGE ON SR 1672 (HANES MILL RD) OVER US 52 BETWEEN MUSEUM DR. AND SR 4000

5640 Dillard Drive, Suite 200 Cary, NC 27518

LICENSURE NO. C-4434

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

4/6/2023 | 10:39 AM

	_	_ REVISIONS									
PI	NO.	BY:	DATE:	NO.	BY:	DATE:	S-3				
	1			3			TOTAL SHEETS				
	2			4			59				

DRAWN BY: _____T.BANKOVICH DATE: ____9-22
CHECKED BY: _____T.J. BEACH DATE: ___9-22
DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD: _____J.A. BATTS DATE: ___9-22